Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH		04/26/2005	AS COLLATERAL AGENT:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYVA COMPANY
Street Address:	1717 Deerfield Road
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2602378	SYVA
Registration Number:	1965491	D.A.U.
Registration Number:	1965374	D.A.U.
Registration Number:	1836538	SYVA
Registration Number:	1864604	SYVA
Registration Number:	1909771	SYVA
Registration Number:	1854426	MICROTRAK
Registration Number:	1761310	SYVA
Registration Number:	1765835	SYVA
Registration Number:	1704137	SYVA EDMS
Registration Number:	1548087	SYVA
Registration Number:	1536203	VISTA
Registration Number:	1521653	ETS
Registration Number:	1410303	QST TRADEMARK

REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0155

Registration Number:	1393844	ACCULEVEL
Registration Number:	1281984	MICROTRAK
Registration Number:	1212244	ADVANCE
Registration Number:	0927602	SYVA
Registration Number:	0957376	EMIT
Registration Number:	0963319	EMIT
Registration Number:	0929247	SYVA
Registration Number:	1435387	ACCULEVEL
Registration Number:	1413871	QST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/
Date:	04/27/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark4#page1.tif source=Trademark4#page2.tif source=Trademark4#page3.tif source=Trademark4#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0156

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this __ day of April, 2005, by DEUTSCHE BANK AG,

NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), to Syva Company, a Delaware

corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain

Security Agreement among Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, Dade Behring Inc., Dade

Behring Holdings, Inc. and certain other subsidiaries of Dade Behring Holdings, Inc. dated

October 3, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), has heretofore granted to the Agent a security

interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more

particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as

defined in the Security Agreement) between the Agent and the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens (as defined in the Security

Agreement) and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the trademarks, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on

Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Documents (as defined in

that certain Credit Agreement among Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, Dade Behring

Holdings, Inc., Dade Behring Inc., various lending institutions, Deutsche Bank Securities Inc.,

General Electric Capital Corporation and the Royal Bank of Scotland PLC dated October 3,

2002), which Assignment was duly recorded on December 18, 2002 at Trademark Reel 002637,

Frame 0788 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 951659 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0157

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Name: Mary Kay Coyle
Title: Managing Director

Paul Of early Name:

Title:

Vice President

[IP RELEASE]

COUNTY OF NEW YORK On this 26 day of April, 2005, before me personally appeared Mary Kay Coyle O'Leary, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say Vice President that they are Managing Director and

York Branch described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that they signed

their names thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch.

Peter W. Helf Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HE6030586 Qualified in Suffolk County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 13, 20 65

[IP RELEASE]

STATE OF NEW YORK

of Deutsche Bank AG, New

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SYVA	U.S.	2,602,378	7/30/02
D.A.U.	U.S.	1,965,491	4/2/96
D.A.U.	U.S.	1,965,374	4/2/96
SYVA	U.S.	1,836,538	5/17/94
SYVA	U.S.	1,864,604	11/29/94
SYVA	U.S.	1,909,771	8/8/95
MICROTRAK	U.S.	1,854,426	9/20/94
SYVA	U.S.	1,761,310	3/30/93
SYVA	U.S.	1,765,835	4/20/93
SYVA EDMS	U.S.	1,704,137	7/28/92
SYVA	U.S.	1,548,087	7/18/89
VISTA	U.S.	1,536,203	4/25/89
ETS	U.S.	1,521,653	1/24/89
QST	U.S.	1,410,303	9/23/86
QST	U.S.	1,413,871	10/21/86
ACCULEVEL	U.S.	1,393,844	5/20/86
MICROTRAK	U.S.	1,281,984	6/19/84
ADVANCE	U.S.	1,212,244	10/12/82
SYVA	U.S.	0,927,602	1/25/72
EMIT	U.S.	0,957,376	4/17/73
EMIT	U.S.	0,963,319	7/10/73
SYVA	U.S.	0,929,247	2/15/72
ACCULEVEL	U.S.	1,435,387	4/7/87

NEWYORK 951659 (2K)

RECORDED: 04/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0160